

CNR No: PBBTA10004902015

CIS No: CHI-124-2015

STATE OF PUNJAB VS Devi Chand @ Amarjeet Singh Etc.

Present: Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. S.S.Sidhu, Advocate for the Bhura Ram & Devi Chand.
Remaining accused on bail, represented by Sh. B.S.Bangi,
Advocate.

File put up before me being In-charge/Duty Magistrate in view of the order passed by Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Bathinda vide endorsement bearing No. 4037 dated 20.11.2023.

An application for exemption from personal appearance of accused Bhura Ram & Devi Chand has been filed. For the reasons mentioned in the application their presence stands exempted for today only. Now to come up on 26.02.2024 for arguments on application u/s 315 Cr.P.C.

Date of Order: 18-12.2023
Shri Ram, Stenographer-II

(Manjinder Singh)
JMIC/T.Sabo (Duty)
UID NO. PB0624