

CNR No: PBBTA10004902015

CIS No: CHI-124-2015

STATE OF PUNJAB VS Devi Chand @ Amarjeet Singh etc.

Present: Sh. IPS Walia, APP for the State
Sh. BS Brar, Adv. counsel for accused Bhura Ram.
Accused Devi Chand @ Amarjeet Singh, Darshan Singh and
Amrik Singh on bail with counsel Sh. Sachdev Singh, Adv.

An application for exemption from personal appearance of
accused Bhura Ram have been filed. For the reasons mentioned in the
application his presence stands exempted for today only.

Now to come up on 11.09.2024 for consideration on
application under Section 315 Cr.P.C. Also, witnesses (I) and (II) be
summoned, as per application dated 11.05.2024 for date fixed.

Date of Order: 16.08.2024

Beant Kaur, Steno-III

(Sudhir Kumar)

Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate

UID NO . PB00378